A.P.N. No.:	1418-34-202-00)4						
R.P.T.T.	\$7,800.00							
File No.:	1768820 MMB							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Dmitry Pleshkov and Yulia Kartseva								
P.O. Box 489	93							
Stateline, NV 89449								

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$7800.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$7,840.00 Pgs=2 08/15/2022 03:22 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Manuel Berber and Carol M. Berber, as Trustees of the Berber Family Trust U.D.T. dated November 6, 2009 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Dmitry Pleshkov and Yulia Kartseva, husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of Lot 2 of Section 34, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel D as set forth on Parcel Map for Richard Doud and Roland Adams, recorded February 14, 1979, Book 279, Page 928, as Document No. 29957, Douglas County, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: <u>AMONST 12, 2022</u>

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Berber Family Trust U.D.T. dated November 6, 2009 By: Manuel Berber, Trustee By: Law Manuel Berber, Trustee Carol M. Berber, Trustee	
State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 12 day of PMONS+, 2022 By: Manuel Berber and Carol M. Berber.	١.
Signature: M. BOWLEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County	76
No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Numbe				Λ			
a) <u>1418-34-202-004</u>			/				
				\ \	\		
d)				\	. \		
2. Type of Property:	 -			1	\ \		
a. □ Vacant Land	b.M Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OP	TIONAL	USE ONLY		
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex				1 1		
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		cording:				
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:	30. dii 19.	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i	1 / -		
☐ Other	T WOONE THOME	rtotos.					
				The same of the sa	/		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 2,000,000.0	10-		_ /		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo		(2)000 00000					
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 2,000,000.00					
d. Real Property Transfer	r Tax Due	\$ 7,800.00	1 1				
		/	\ \				
4. If Exemption Claimed:))				
	otion per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction	/ /				
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:		//_				
5 5 5 11 1 1 5		\ \ /					
Partial Interest: Percent The undersigned declares a		%	ne ne ne ne ne ne ne ne	NIDC 3	7E 000		
and NRS 375.110, that the							
and can be supported by do							
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant							
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer							
1100	11040	\ \	COVO	``````	10010 0.4		
Signature VVIOV	<i>.</i>	Capacity	TOCK	<u>) W (</u>)fficer		
/ -/		\ \					
Signature		_ Capacity					
)					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	BUYER (GR	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION					
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)					
Print Name: Manuel Berbe		Print Name: Dmitry Pleshkov and Yulia					
Trustees of the	e Berber Family Trust		Kartseva				
	November 6, 2009	Address: \(\frac{\cappa}{2}\)	O. Box	UQ	२३		
Address: 4510 Cordero Dr	City: St	ateline					
City: El Dorado Hills	State:	<i>W</i> /	Zip:	89449			
State: CA Z	Zip: 95762						
COMPANY/DEDCOM DEC	UECTINO DECODDING (a mada a di Selata di A	allan anda.	.A			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1768820 MMB							
Print Name: Stewart Title Address: 1362 Hwy 395,		Escrow# 1	1 000ZU IVIIVIE)	-		
City: Gardnerville	Duite 103	State: NV		Zip:	89410		